Amend Amendment No. 1 by Leach to CSHB 3774 as follows:

(1) On page 1, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following appropriately numbered items and renumber items of the amendment accordingly:

(____) On page 2, line 14, immediately following <u>"(HARRIS</u> COUNTY).", insert "<u>(a)</u>".

(____) On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

(b) The 482nd District Court shall give preference to criminal cases.

(2) On page 1, line 7, strike "Sections 24.60024 and" and substitute "Section".

(3) On page 1, strike lines 9 and 10.

(4) On page 1, line 13, strike "and 477th Judicial Districts are" and substitute "Judicial District is".

(5) On page 1, lines 19 through 20, strike "the effective date of this Act" and substitute "September 1, 2022".